



**G R INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED**

(Formerly known as G.R. Agarwal Builders and Developers Limited)

CIN : U45201GJ1995PLC098652

14<sup>th</sup> November 2021

To,

**BSE Limited**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street, Fort

Mumbai – 400001

**Scrip Code: 543317**

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C-1

G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra(E)

Mumbai -400051

**Symbol: GRINFRA**

**Sub: Submission of Newspaper Publication of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2021.**

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith copies of the newspaper advertisements, pertaining to the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2021, published in Financial Express English edition and Gujarat Today Gujarati edition on 14<sup>th</sup> November 2021.

Request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

**For G R Infraprojects Limited**

**Sudhir Mutha**

**Company Secretary**

**ICSI Membership No. ACS18857**



Enclosed: As above.

**CORPORATE OFFICE :**

2nd Floor, Novus Tower

Plot No. 18, Sector-18

Gurugram, Haryana-122015, India

Ph.: +91-124-6435000

**HEAD OFFICE :**

GR House, Hiran Magri, Sector-11

Udaipur, Rajasthan-313002, India

Ph.: +91-294-2487370, 2483033

**REGISTERED OFFICE :**

Revenue Block No. 223

Old Survey No. 384/1, 384/2, Paiki

and 384/3, Khata No. 464, Kochariya

Ahmedabad, Gujarat-382220, India



Email : [info@grinfra.com](mailto:info@grinfra.com) | Website : [www.grinfra.com](http://www.grinfra.com)

### ANKIT METAL & POWER LIMITED

Registered Office : 35, Chittaranjan Avenue, Kolkata 700012  
 Contact- +91-33-40168000.  
 E-mail: id : cs@ankitmetal.com Website: www.ankitmetal.com  
 CIN: L27101WB2002PLC094979

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021** (Rs. In Lacs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED
		30th SEPTEMBER, 2021	30th SEPTEMBER, 2020	30th SEPTEMBER, 2021
		UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED
1	Total Income from Operations	21,201.26	7,112.17	36,874.96
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,173.57)	(2,099.67)	(5,090.79)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax but after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,173.57)	(2,099.67)	(5,090.79)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (After Tax and After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,173.57)	(2,099.67)	(5,090.79)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,168.33)	(2,094.16)	(5,080.30)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	14,111.05	14,111.05	14,111.05
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (Before and After Extra ordinary Items)			
	1. Basic:	(0.83)	(1.49)	(3.61)
	2. Diluted:	(0.83)	(1.49)	(3.61)

**Notes:**  
 1. The above results for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2021 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 13th November, 2021 and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13th November, 2021. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of these results. The information present above is extracted from reviewed Financial Results.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at www.ankitmetal.com.  
 3. Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/AS Rules, whichever is applicable. On Behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
 Subham Bhagat  
 Date : 13th November, 2021  
 Place : Kolkata (Chairman cum Managing Director)

### H S INDIA LTD.

CIN: L55100MH1989PLC053417  
 Reg. Off.: Unit No.202, Morya Blue Moon, Off New Link Road, Andheri West, Mumbai - 400 053, Maharashtra,  
 Tel: 022-49240174, Email: hsiindialimited@gmail.com, Website: www.hsiindia.in

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021** (Rs. In Lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended
		30/09/2021	30/09/2021	30/09/2020
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)
1	Total income from operations	467.65	710.10	238.33
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	44.46	(50.69)	(79.77)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	44.46	(50.69)	(79.77)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	43.46	(49.69)	(54.77)
5	Total comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	43.46	(49.69)	(54.77)
6	Equity Share Capital	1623.84	1623.84	1623.84
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	Earnings per equity share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1. Basic:	0.27	(0.31)	(0.34)
	2. Diluted:	0.27	(0.31)	(0.34)

**Notes:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2021 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said results is available on the website of BSE Ltd., www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website viz. www.hsiindia.in.

**FOR H S INDIA LIMITED**  
 Sd/-  
**PUSHPENDRA BANSAL**  
 MANAGING DIRECTOR  
 DIN- 00086343

**DATE : 13TH NOVEMBER, 2021**  
**PLACE : MUMBAI**

### AADI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L25203MH1994PLC206053  
 Regd Off.: 421, 4th Floor, Kailash Plaza, Near R-Odeon Mall, Ghatkopar (East), Mumbai-400077  
 Email Id: aadi.industries@hotmail.com; Phone No: 9869441118

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021** (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six Months Ended			Audited Previous
		30-09-2021	30-06-2021	30-09-2021	30-09-2021	30-09-2021	31-03-2021	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from operations	2.67	0.00	0.00	2.67	0.00	0.00	
2	Net Profit/ Loss for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(10.10)	(4.86)	(4.82)	(14.95)	(5.82)	(10.69)	
3	Net profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(10.10)	(4.86)	(4.82)	(14.95)	(5.82)	(10.69)	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(10.10)	(4.86)	(4.82)	(14.95)	(5.82)	(10.69)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(10.10)	(4.86)	(4.82)	(14.95)	(5.82)	(10.69)	
6	Equity Share Capital	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	1000	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year							(1606.92)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)							
	1. Basic:	(0.10)	(0.05)	(0.05)	(0.15)	(0.06)	(0.11)	
	2. Diluted:	(0.10)	(0.05)	(0.05)	(0.15)	(0.06)	(0.11)	

**Notes:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and half yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange i.e. http://www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.aadiindustries.com

**AADI INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
 Sd/-  
**Rushabh Shah**  
 Managing Director  
 (DIN: 01944390)

**Place: Mumbai**  
**Date: 14/11/2021**

### GENESIS FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED

CIN: L65910DL1990PLC040705  
 Regd. Office: 4 MMT/STC MARKET, GEETANJALI, NEW DELHI-110017  
 E-mail: genesis99@gmail.com | Website: www.genesisfinance.net | Phone: 011-26691132

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2021** (Amount in Lakhs)

S. N.	Particulars	Quarter ended on	Quarter ended on	Half Year ended on
		September 30, 2021	September 30, 2020	September 30, 2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income From Operations	600.52	553.92	1,187.95
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter/half-year (before tax, exceptional and/Extraordinary items)	326.81	292.7	627.07
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the quarter/half-year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	326.81	292.7	627.07
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the quarter/ half-year (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	244.54	219.01	469.23
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the quarter/half-year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	244.54	219.01	469.23
6	Equity Share Capital	4639.71	4639.71	4639.71
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			5916.04
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1. Basic:	0.53	0.47	1.01
	2. Diluted:	0.53	0.47	1.01

**Notes:** 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half-year Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Half-year Unaudited Financial results is available on the Company's website www.genesisfinance.net and Stock Exchange's website www.nseindia.com.  
 2. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 as amended till date, from April 01, 2019.

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Genesis Finance Company Limited**  
 Sd/-  
**Gopal Bisht**  
 (Whole Time Director cum CFO)  
 DIN: 00597160

**Place: New Delhi**  
**Date: 12.11.2021**

### ASSOCIATED ALCOHOLS & BREWERIES LTD.

CIN: L15520MP1989PLC049380  
 Regd Office: 4th Floor, BPK Star Tower, A.B. Road, Indore - 452008 (M.P.)  
 E-mail: investorrelations@aabl.in Website: www.associatedalcohols.com, Ph. 0731-4780400

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2021** (Rs. In Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	12305.51	10430.12	45779.25
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1921.63	1768.12	7,847.54
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax, (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1921.63	1768.12	7,847.54
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1426.23	1316.93	5795.67
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	1427.15	1315.66	5836.67
6	Equity Share Capital	1807.92	1807.92	1807.92
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	23375.01
8	Earning Per Share (before extraordinary item) (of ₹ 10/- each)			
	Basic:	7.89	7.28	32.06
	Diluted:	7.89	7.28	32.06

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2021 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.associatedalcohols.com.  
 2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13th November, 2021.

**For: Associated Alcohols & Breweries Ltd.**  
 Sd/-  
**Tushar Bhandari**, Whole Time Director  
 DIN: 03583114

**Place : Indore**  
**Date : 13.11.2021**

### NRSS XXXI (B) Transmission Limited

Registered Office: 504 & 505, 5th Floor, Windsor, Off CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098  
 CIN: U40106MH2013PLC342540, email-id: nrss31b@sekura.in; website: www.sekura.in

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2021** (All amounts in INR Lakhs except share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended 30th September, 2021	For the Half Year ended 30th September, 2021		For the Year ended March 31, 2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,443.58	4,866.34	4,879.76	9,758.32
2	Net (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	(390.86)	(780.82)	(982.76)	(1,986.30)
3	Net (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(390.86)	(780.82)	(982.76)	(1,986.30)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(390.86)	(780.82)	(982.76)	(1,986.30)
5	Total Comprehensive Income [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive loss (after tax)]	(390.86)	(780.82)	(982.76)	(1,986.60)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	983.21	983.21	983.21	983.21
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(7,669.32)	(7,669.32)	(5,884.66)	(6,888.50)
8	Net worth				(5,905.29)
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	62,614.35	62,614.35	64,244.35	63,414.35
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares				
11	(Loss) Per Share (of INR 10/- each)				
	Basic and Diluted (in INR)	(3.98)	(7.94)	(10.00)	(20.20)
12	Capital Redemption Reserve				
13	Debenture Redemption Reserve (Refer Note 3)				
14	Debt Equity Ratio (Refer Note 3)	(9.36)	(9.36)	(13.11)	(10.74)
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (Refer Note 3)	1.09	1.10	1.10	1.09
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (Refer Note 3)	1.38	1.38	1.36	1.36

**Notes:**  
 1. The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved subsequently by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12th November, 2021. The Statutory Auditor of the Company has conducted a limited review of the above unaudited financial results for the half year ended 30th September, 2021.  
 2. The Company has incurred losses during the current reporting period, hence no Debenture Redemption Reserve (DRR) Account has been created pursuant to the provisions of Section 71(4) of the Companies Act, 2013.  
 3. Ratios have been computed as under :  
 (i) 'Debt Service Coverage Ratio = Earnings before Depreciation & Interest\* on Long Term Debt and Tax / (Interest\* on Long Term Debt during the period + Principal Repayment of Long Term Debt paid during the period).  
 (ii) Interest Service Coverage Ratio = Earnings before Depreciation & Interest\*\* on Long Term Debt and Tax / Interest\*\* on Long Term Debt during the period.  
 (iii) Debt Equity Ratio = Long Term Borrowings including Current Maturity / Equity (Net Worth).  
 \*\*Interest excludes other borrowing costs  
 4. Asset Cover: 100%-the cumulative annuity to be received is higher than the principal amount of the debentures.  
 5. Ratios excluding subordinate Debt and interest on subordinate debt for the half year ended 30th September, 2021 are as under :- i) Debt Service Coverage Ratio is 1.28 ii) Interest Service Coverage Ratio is 1.68 iii) Debt Equity Ratio is (8.42)  
 6. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter, half year and annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of BSE Limited and on the website of the Company i.e. www.sekura.in  
 7. For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on the website of the Company i.e. www.sekura.in

**By Order of the Board**  
**For NRSS XXXI (B) Transmission Limited**  
**Vijayanand Semeletty**  
 Director  
 DIN: 08414988

**Place: Mumbai**  
**Date: 13th November, 2021**

### NIDAN LABORATORIES AND HEALTHCARE LIMITED

CIN - U33111MH2000PLC129883  
 Regd Office: SY No. 294/A.H. No. 18, Swapnashilpa, Behind Aarti Apartment, Vartak Road, Virar (w), 401303 Tel No. +91 8975610000;  
 E-Mail:cs@nidanhealthcare.co.in, Website: www.nidanhealthcare.co.in

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th September 2021** (Rs. In Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter and Six Months ended 30th Sept 2021	Year ended 31st March, 2021
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 TOTAL INCOME FROM OPERATIONS	1,653.45	2,185.32
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	232.74	330.23
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	232.74	330.23
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	180.37	230.24
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	180.37	230.24
6 Equity Share Capital	990.00	990.00
7 Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year	523.47	343.10
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)		
	1.82	2.33
	1.82	2.33

**Notes:**  
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial Results to be filed with National Stock Exchange Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com) and Company's website : www.nidanhealthcare.co.in

**For and on behalf of Board of Directors NIDAN LABORATORIES AND HEALTHCARE LIMITED**  
 Sd/-  
**Tejal Anil Jayakar**  
 Executive Director  
 DIN:07984686

**Place : Virar**  
**Date : 13th November, 2021**

### G R INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED

Registered Office: Revenue Block No.223, Old Survey No. 384/1, 384/2, Paiki and 384/3, Khata No.464, Kochariya, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 382220  
 Corporate Office: 2nd Floor, Novus Tower, Plot No. 18, Sector -18, Gurugram, Haryana- 122015  
 CIN: U45201GJ1995PLC098652, Ph: +91 124-6435000, Website: www.grinfra.com, Email: cs@grinfra.com

**EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021** (Rupees in lakhs, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half year ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half year ended		Year Ended		
		30 Sep 2021	30 June 2021	30 Sep 2020	30 Sep 2021	30 Sep 2020	31 Mar 2021	30 Sep 2021	30 June 2021	30 Sep 2020	30 Sep 2021	30 Sep 2020	31 Mar 2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	173,341.73	216,337.17	120,070.95	389,678.90	245,792.34	737,194.34	190,026.22	227,443.88	128,146.96	417,470.10	266,221.41	791,428.76
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	20,978.18	27,022.27	19,591.10	48,000.45	29,517.49	107,145.18	24,850.27	29,366.92	24,005.16	54,217.19	38,580.85	133,110.04
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	20,978.18	27,022.27	19,591.10	48,000.45	29,517.49	107,145.18	24,850.27	29,366.92	24,005.16	54,217.19	38,580.85	133,110.04
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	16,303.54	20,361.08	14,107.69	36,664.62	21,207.03	78,060.92	18,860.47	22,127.31	17,202.59	40,987.78	27,761.10	95,482.92
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	16,209.56	20,308.02	14,060.61	36,517.58	21,146.50	77,818.79	18,766.16	22,068.23	17,242.23	40,834.39	27,700.57	95,523.96
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,834.46	4,834.46	4,848.12	4,834.46	4,8							

